Drum filter HDPE 60micron
nylon gauze 230/400VAC black
type TM4 (7034292)
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TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Colour

Material

Material filter element

Filtration

Frequency

Type

Capacity

Length

Voltage

Width

Height

Power

black

HDPE

nylon gauze

60 micron

50 Hz

™4

60 - 75 m*/h

1180 mm

230/400VAC

830 mm

825 mm

0.55 kW

PRODUCT INFORMATION

Suitable for fresh- and salt water, excluding pump. The TM1 & TM2 are supplied including
standard control box and nylon screen. The TM3, TM4 & TM5 are supplied including SMART BOX
with VFD, PLC, status LED and nylon screen.
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Bosta UK Ltd.

Reflection House
Olding Road

Bury St. Edmunds
Suffolk

IP33 3TA

T+44 (0) 1284 716580

E enquiries@bosta.co.uk
http://www.bosta.com
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