

Drum filter HDPE 60micron nylon gauze 230/400VAC black type TM4 (7034292)



TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Colour	black
Material	HDPE
Material filter element	nylon gauze
Filtration	60 micron
Frequency	50 Hz
Type	TM4
Capacity	60 - 75 m ³ /h
Length	1180 mm
Voltage	230/400VAC
Width	830 mm
Height	825 mm
Power	0.55 kW

PRODUCT INFORMATION

Suitable for fresh- and salt water, excluding pump. The TM1 & TM2 are supplied including standard control box and nylon screen. The TM3, TM4 & TM5 are supplied including SMART BOX with VFD, PLC, status LED and nylon screen.

Last modified date: 10/03/2026

Bosta UK Ltd.
Reflection House
Olding Road
Bury St. Edmunds
Suffolk
IP33 3TA
T +44 (0) 1284 716580
E enquiries@bosta.co.uk
<http://www.bosta.com>